
   Meet Our Church Staff:  

Rev. Mack McDowell, Senior Pastor 

jsmcdowell@umcsc.org 

   Rev. Laurie Brandes, Associate Pastor 

lgbrandes@umcsc.org  

Todd Handell, Youth Pastor 

todd@lexumcsc.com 

   Heather Connor, Children’s Pastor 

heather@lexumcsc.com 

Dr. Jerry Gatch, Director, Chancel Choir 

jgatch@hotmail.com  

Ken Robbins, Organist  

kenbearken@msn.com 

Lessie Polk, Children/Youth Choir Director 

lespolk@aol.com  

Diane Crosby, CUMCA, Administrator 

dcrosby@lexumcsc.com  

Lindsey Warner, Preschool Director 

lindsey@lexumcsc.com  

   Michael Jack, Sexton  

michael@lexumcsc.com  

 

 

    
 

 

 

Upcoming Services 

Dec. 24-Christmas Eve services-4:30pm & 

7:00pm in the sanctuary. 

Dec. 25-Christmas Day-10:00am worship in the 

sanctuary. 

Jan. 1-New Year’s Day-10:00am worship in 

Wesley Hall. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coffee Fellowship Time 

Dear wonderful Church Family, Advent has 

arrived!  This is a very special time of joy and 

celebration.  To enhance our fellowship 

celebrations at Sunday Coffee Time during 

Advent, we need your help!  This is the perfect 

time to share special homemade goodies, as your 

Christmas baking begins.  We need donations of 

both homemade and purchased items for Coffee 

Time!  The special goodies donated in past 

weeks by some of our wonderful ‘food angels’ 

have been enjoyed and appreciated!  Please join 

in the fun and plan to donate for Coffee Time 

during Advent!! As we move into 2023, the 

Hospitality team will be working to get group 

signups to help keep Coffee Time going.  If you 

have any questions, contact Hospitality Team 

Leader, Krista Stillwell at 

chicka9375@gmail.com.   

 

Christmas Jars 

It’s time to be thinking about who might need 

your jar of Christmas blessings this year.  Jars 

should be delivered sometime before 

Christmas.  And don’t forget to pick up your 

copy of the book “Christmas Jars” between 

services today or from the Church Office.  Add 

your jar to a gift bag with the book and brighten 

up someone’s Christmas with a totally 

unexpected blessing! 
 

LUMC College Students 

All LUMC college students are invited to join us 

for a Taco Tuesday Dinner on Tuesday, 

December 27th at 6 pm at LUMC in Asbury Hall 

/ Kitchen area. If you plan to come, message 

Jennifer Montgomery at 803-719-2866. We 

hope to see you there!  

 

Church Offices Closed 

The church offices will be closed on Monday, 

Dec. 26 and Monday, Jan. 2. Have a very Merry 

Christmas and blessings for the New Year! 
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